

Raymond John McKeeve Solicitor 400963

Prosecution Date: 30 August 2024

Decision - Prosecution

Outcome: Referral to Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal

Outcome date: 30 August 2024

Published date: 3 July 2025

Firm details

Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: Jones Day

Address(es): 21 Tudor Street, London EC4Y 0DJ

Firm ID: 223597

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Reasons/basis

This notification relates to a Decision to prosecute before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal. This is an independent Tribunal which will reach its own decision after considering all the evidence, including any evidence put forward by the Solicitor. The Tribunal has certified that there is a case to answer in respect of allegations which are or include that whilst in practice as a Registered Foreign Lawyer and Partner at Jones Day LLP he:

On 4 July 2019, in response to being told that a Search Order to preserve evidence had been obtained against Client A and Person A, gave instructions of 'burn it' (or words similar to) to Person B in respect of electronic material held by Client A, and which led to a determination that he was criminally liable for contempt of court.

The allegations are subject to a Hearing before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal and are as yet unproven.

Search again [https://indemnity.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]